ASU-HLES RTPM SCORING REPORT 2008-2009

Tenure Track Faculty Member:

Summary Report

Michael Kernodle

Performance Area: TEACHING
Teaching Effectiveness
Teaching Enhancement
Teaching Honors & Awards

Performance Area: SCHOLARSHIP
Publications

Presentations

Professional Editor/Reviewer
Grantsmanship

Other

Scholarship Honors & Awards

Performance Area: SERVICE
International/National
Regional

State
University/Department/Area
Community/District

Service Honors & Awards

Total RTPM Points

Professional Rank:

Current Year Totals

Professor

Accumulated Teaching 28 51.0

Points Scholarship 21 66.0

49.5 Service 21 134.0

15 Totals 70 251.0

0.0 Teaching
Subtotal | 51.0 |

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 3 Yr Avg Merit Points

46.0 Teaching 48.3 47.3 51.0 48.9
17.0 Scholarship 44.0 30.0 66.0 46.7
0.0 Service 113.0 124.0 134.0 123.7
0.0 Totals 205.3 201.3 251.0 219.2
3.0

0.0 Scholarship

26.0

0.0

0.0

108.0

0.0

0.0 Service
Subtotal

251.0

Faculty Member Area Director HLES Chair







PERFORMANCE AREA: TEACHING
Teaching Effectiveness
Item Points T-Score Activity
1 34 20 PE 2002 Spring 2008
2 50 33 PE 3002 Spring 2008
3 51 34 PE 2002 Fall 2008
4 63 47 PE 3002 Fall 2008
5
6
7
8
9
10
49.5 Total
Teaching Enhancement
Item Points Date Activity
1 0.5 12/10/09 [Impact on Learning
2 0.5 12/4/08 [Online Seminar
3 0.5 8/19/08 |Prelude to Fall
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1.5 Total |

Teaching Honor and Awards

ltem

Points

Level

Activity




Total




PERFORMANCE AREA: SCHOLARSHIP

Publications

Item Points Type Level Authorship Activity

1 30 National Alpha 1st Kernodle, M.W., McKethan, R.N. & Rabinowitz, E. (2008). Observational learning of fly casting using
traditional and virtual modeling with and without authority figure. Perceptual and Motor Skills, 107, 535-
546.

2 8 National Beta 3rd McKethan, R.N., Rabinowitz, E., & Kernodle, M.W. (2008). An Open Source Software Alternative. The
Chronicle of Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education, 19, 17-19.

3 8 National Beta 3rd McKethan, R.N., Rabinowitz, E., & Kernodle, M.W. (2009). Copyright, Plagiarism:
Addressing an Academic Imperative. The Chronicle of Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher
Education, 20, 6-9.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

46 Total
Presentations
Item Points Type Level Presenter Activity

1 10 National Beta 1st Kernodle, M.W., McKethan, R.N., & Rabinowitz, E. (2009). The Move From Coach/Teacher-Centered to
Player/Student-Centered Learning. Presented at the National Association for Kinesiology and Physical
Education in Higher Education National Convention held in Sarasota, Florida, January, 2009.

2 7 National Beta 2nd McKethan, R.N. Kernodle, M.W. & Rabinowitz, E. (2009) Using an Open Source Tool to Create Web Pages.
National Association for Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education National Convention held in
Sarasota, Florida, January, 2009.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

17 | Total |

Professional Editor and/or Reviewer

Item

Points

Type

Level

Post

Activity

1
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| o | Total |

Grantsmanship

Item Points Type Level Authorship Activity
1
2
3
4
5
| o | Total |
Other
Item Points Type Activity
1 3 National Attended NAKPEHE National Conferece in Sarasota, Florida in January of 2009
2
3
4
5
| 3 | Total |

Scholarship Honors and Awards

Item Points Level

Activity

1

a|bhlw|n

| o | Tota |




PERFORMANCE AREA: SERVICE

International/National

Item Points Date Activity
1 5 f07&s08 |Chair, United States Professional Tennis Association National Seminar Contest
2 8 f07&s08 |[Member, United States Professional Tennis Association National Education Committee
3 6 f07&s08 |Member, Ferris State University Tennis Management Board of Advisors
5 2 f07&s08  [American Alliance for Health, Physical Education, Receation and Dance
5 1 f07&s08 |United States Professional Tennis Association
6 1 f07&s08  [Professional Tennis Registry
7 1 f07&s08 |United States Tennis Association
8 2 f07&s08  [National Association for Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education Technology Committee

[ 26 | Total
7
Regional

Item Points Date Activity
1
2
3
4
5

| o [ Total |
State

Item Points Date Activity

1

(620 E=N [OV] 1\




| Total |

University/Department/Area

Item Points Date Activity
1 10 f08&s09 [Chair, Ed Turner Scholarship Committee
2 10 f08&s09 |Chair, Peer Evaluation Committee
3 12 f08&s09 [Chair, University Awards Committee
4 10 f08&s09 [Member, Graduate Council
5 10 f07&s09 [Member, Graduate Faculty
6 4 s09 Lead observer for Robert McKethan
7 4 s09 Lead observer for Erik Rabinowitz
8 10 f08&s09 [Member Hubbard Center Steering Committee
9 10 f08-s09 [Chair, Teaching Enhancement Committee
10 2 fO8 Open House
11 10 f08&s09 [Member, University Faculty Elections Committee
12 10 f08 & s09 [Member of the University Faculty Assembly
13 6 late spring |Member of the DPC

| 108 [ Total |
Community/District

Item Points Date Activity
1
2
3
4
5

| 0 | Total |
Service Honors and Awards
Item Points Level Activity

1]




| Total |

0
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