ASU-HLES RTPM SCORING REPORT

2008-2009

Tenure Track Faculty Member:

Michael Kernodle

Professional Rank:

Professor

Summary Report			
Performance Area: TEA(CHING	Accumulated Points	
Teaching Effectiven	ess	49.5	
Teaching Enhancem	ent	1.5	
Teaching Honors &	Awards	0.0	Teaching
1		Subtotal	51.0
Performance Area: SCHO	OLARSHIP		
Publications		46.0	
Presentations		17.0	
Professional Editor/	Reviewer	0.0	
Grantsmanship		0.0	
Other		3.0	
Scholarship Honors	& Awards	0.0	Scholarship
		Subtotal	66.0
Performance Area: SERV	VICE .		
International/Nation	nal	26.0	
Regional		0.0	
State		0.0	
University/Departme		108.0	
Community/District		0.0	
Service Honors & A	wards	0.0	Service
		Subtotal	134.0
Tota	l RTPM Points	251.0	

Current Year '	Totals		
_	Base	RTPM Points	Merit Points
Teaching	28	51.0	
Scholarship	21	66.0	
Service	21	134.0	
Totals	70	251.0	

RTPM 3-Year Mo	ving Average				
	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	3 Yr Avg	Merit Points
Teaching	48.3	47.3	51.0	48.9	
Scholarship	44.0	30.0	66.0	46.7	
Service	113.0	124.0	134.0	123.7	
Totals	205.3	201.3	251.0	219.2	

COMMENTS		
Signature	Signature	Signature
Faculty Member	Area Director	HLES Chair

PERFORMANCE AREA: TEACHING

Teach	Teaching Effectiveness				
Item	Points	T-Score	Activity		
1	34	20	PE 2002 Spring 2008		
2	50	33	PE 3002 Spring 2008		
3	51	34	PE 2002 Fall 2008		
4	63	47	PE 3002 Fall 2008		
5					
6					
7					
8	•				
9					
10					

49.5	Total
------	-------

Teach	Teaching Enhancement				
Item	Points	Date	Activity		
1	0.5	12/10/09	Impact on Learning		
2	0.5	12/4/08	Online Seminar		
3	0.5	8/19/08	Prelude to Fall		
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

Teach	ing Hon	or and Award	S
Item	Points	Level	Activity

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		

Λ	Total
U	i Otai

PERFORMANCE AREA: SCHOLARSHIP

Public	cations				
Item	Points	Type	Level	Authorship	Activity
1	30	National	Alpha	1st	Kernodle, M.W., McKethan, R.N. & Rabinowitz, E. (2008). Observational learning of fly casting using
					traditional and virtual modeling with and without authority figure. Perceptual and Motor Skills, 107, 535-546.
2	8	National	Beta	3rd	McKethan, R.N., Rabinowitz, E., & Kernodle, M.W. (2008). An Open Source Software Alternative. The
3	8	National	Beta	3rd	Chronicle of Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education, 19, 17-19.
3	8	National	Beta	310	McKethan, R.N., Rabinowitz, E., & Kernodle, M.W. (2009). Copyright, Plagiarism: Addressing an Academic Imperative. The Chronicle of Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education. 20. 6-9.
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

Prese	ntations				
Item	Points	Type	Level	Presenter	Activity
1	10	National	Beta	1st	Kernodle, M.W., McKethan, R.N., & Rabinowitz, E. (2009). The Move From Coach/Teacher-Centered to Player/Student-Centered Learning. Presented at the National Association for Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education National Convention held in Sarasota, Florida, January, 2009.
2	7	National	Beta	2nd	McKethan, R.N. Kernodle, M.W. & Rabinowitz, E. (2009) Using an Open Source Tool to Create Web Pages. National Association for Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education National Convention held in Sarasota, Florida, January, 2009.
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

17	Total

Professional Editor and/or Reviewer								
Item	Points	Type	Level	Post	Activity			
1								

2			
3			
4			
5			

0 Total

Grantsmanship									
Item	Points	Type	Level	Authorship	Activity				
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									

0 Total

Other				
Item	Points	Type		Activity
1	3	National		Attended NAKPEHE National Conferece in Sarasota, Florida in January of 2009
2				
3				
4				
5				

3 Total

Schol	Scholarship Honors and Awards								
Item	Points	Level			Activity				
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									

0 Total

PERFORMANCE AREA: SERVICE

Intern	ational/	Nationa	
Item	Points	Date	Activity
1	5	f07&s08	Chair, United States Professional Tennis Association National Seminar Contest
2	8	f07&s08	Member, United States Professional Tennis Association National Education Committee
3	6	f07&s08	Member, Ferris State University Tennis Management Board of Advisors
5	2	f07&s08	American Alliance for Health, Physical Education, Receation and Dance
5	1	f07&s08	United States Professional Tennis Association
6	1	f07&s08	Professional Tennis Registry
7	1	f07&s08	United States Tennis Association
8	2	f07&s08	National Association for Kinesiology and Physical Education in Higher Education Technology Committee

7

Regional								
Item	Points	Date	Activity					
1								
2								
3								
4								
5								

0	Total
---	-------

State			
Item	Points	Date	Activity
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

0 Total

Unive	rsity/De	partmen	nt/Area
Item	Points	Date	Activity
1	10	f08&s09	Chair, Ed Turner Scholarship Committee
2	10	f08&s09	Chair, Peer Evaluation Committee
3	12	f08&s09	Chair, University Awards Committee
4	10		Member, Graduate Council
5	10	f07&s09	Member, Graduate Faculty
6	4	s09	Lead observer for Robert McKethan
7	4	s09	Lead observer for Erik Rabinowitz
8	10	f08&s09	Member Hubbard Center Steering Committee
9	10	f08-s09	Chair, Teaching Enhancement Committee
10	2	f08	Open House
11	10	f08&s09	Member, University Faculty Elections Committee
12	10	f08 & s09	Member of the University Faculty Assembly
13	6	late spring	Member of the DPC

108	Total

	nunity/D		
Item	Points	Date	Activity
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

0	Total

Servi	ce Hono	rs and A	Awards
Item	Points	Level	Activity
1			

2		
3		
4		
5		

0 Total
